METROPOLITAN LIBRARY SYSTEM
Oklahoma Department of Libraries Annual Report 2015

O. CE/INTERNET USE (01-024)
Continuing Education

O1 Number of Staff Who Attended CE 488

02 Number of Board Who Attended CE 0

O3 Number of Different CE Events Attended 182
Electronic Services and Internet Use

O5 Doesyour library have internet access? Yes

06 Number of Users Annually 791,456
Number of Headquarters/Main Internet Stations:

O7 Public 33

08 Staff 31

09 Shared 0

010 Tota (Sum of O7+08+09) 64

O11 Internet have WIFI? Yes
012 Annua Wireless Sessions N/A
013 Type of Connection Other
014 Specify OTHER 1Gbps
015 Doesyour library use an internet filter? Yes
016 If Yes, Which Filter McAfee Web Gateway Appliance
Number of System-Wide Internet Stations: System Libraries ONLY

017 Public Systemwide 326
018 Staff Systemwide 198
019 Shared Systemwide 0

020 Total (Sum of O17+018+019) 524
021 Doesyour library have aweb page? Yes
022 Update When Daily
023 Which Software Other
024 Hosted Where At Library

Please complete this section for all Branch Outlets ONLY. To add a New Branch, click the Green Add Group
button

(@) Branch Name ALMONTE LIBRARY

01 #of Staff 19

02 #of Board 0

O3 Total CEs (Sum of O1+02 Manually Input) 58

O5 Doesyour library have internet access? Yes

06 Number of Users Annually 57,501

O7 #of Internet Stations - Public 18

08 # of Internet Stations - Staff 8

09 #of Internet Stations - Shared 0

010 Total # of Internet Stations (Sum of O7+08+09 Manually %6
Input)

011 Internet have WIFI? Yes

012 Annua Wireless Sessions N/A

OTHER



013
014
015
016

o1
02
O3
05
06
o7
08
09
010

011
012
013
014
015
016

o1
02
O3
05
06
o7
08
09
010

011
012
013
014
015
016

o1
02
O3
05
06
o7
08
09

Type of Connection

Specify OTHER

Does your library use an internet filter?
If Yes, Which Filter

Branch Name

# of Staff

# of Board

Total CEs (Sum of O1+02 Manually Input)
Does your library have internet access?
Number of Users Annually

# of Internet Stations - Public

# of Internet Stations - Staff

# of Internet Stations - Shared

Total # of Internet Stations (Sum of O7+0O8+09 Manually

Input)

Internet have WIFI?

Annual Wireless Sessions

Type of Connection

Specify OTHER

Does your library use an internet filter?
If Yes, Which Filter

Branch Name

# of Staff

# of Board

Total CEs (Sum of O1+02 Manually Input)
Does your library have internet access?
Number of Users Annually

# of Internet Stations - Public

# of Internet Stations - Staff

# of Internet Stations - Shared

Total # of Internet Stations (Sum of O7+0O8+09 Manually

Input)

Internet have WIFI?

Annual Wireless Sessions

Type of Connection

Specify OTHER

Does your library use an internet filter?
If Yes, Which Filter

Branch Name

# of Staff

# of Board

Total CEs (Sum of O1+02 Manually Input)
Does your library have internet access?
Number of Users Annually

# of Internet Stations - Public

# of Internet Stations - Staff

# of Internet Stations - Shared

1Gbps

Yes

McAfee Web Gateway Appliance
BELLE ISLE LIBRARY
28

0

68

Yes

43,233

13

14

0

27

Yes

N/A

OTHER

1Gbps

Yes

McAfee Web Gateway Appliance
BETHANY LIBRARY
21

0

39

Yes

38,101

Yes

N/A

OTHER

1Gbps

Yes

McAfee Web Gateway Appliance
CAPITOL HILL LIBRARY
15

0

57

Yes

42,621

14

9

0
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Total # of Internet Stations (Sum of O7+08+09 Manually 23

Input)

Internet have WIFI?

Annual Wireless Sessions

Type of Connection

Specify OTHER

Does your library use an internet filter?
If Yes, Which Filter

Branch Name

# of Staff

# of Board

Total CEs (Sum of O1+02 Manually Input)
Does your library have internet access?
Number of Users Annually

# of Internet Stations - Public

# of Internet Stations - Staff

# of Internet Stations - Shared

Total # of Internet Stations (Sum of O7+0O8+09 Manually

Input)

Internet have WIFI?

Annual Wireless Sessions

Type of Connection

Specify OTHER

Does your library use an internet filter?
If Yes, Which Filter

Branch Name

# of Staff

# of Board

Total CEs (Sum of O1+02 Manually Input)
Does your library have internet access?
Number of Users Annually

# of Internet Stations - Public

# of Internet Stations - Staff

# of Internet Stations - Shared

Total # of Internet Stations (Sum of O7+0O8+09 Manually

Input)

Internet have WIFI?

Annual Wireless Sessions

Type of Connection

Specify OTHER

Does your library use an internet filter?
If Yes, Which Filter

Branch Name

# of Staff

# of Board

Total CEs (Sum of O1+02 Manually Input)
Does your library have internet access?
Number of Users Annually

Yes

N/A

OTHER

1Gbps

Yes

McAfee Web Gateway Appliance
CHOCTAW LIBRARY
17

0

40

Yes

23,141

Yes

N/A

OTHER

1Gbps

Yes

McAfee Web Gateway Appliance
DEL CITY LIBRARY
17

0

40

Yes

38,345

12

10

0

22

Yes

N/A

OTHER

1Gbps

Yes

McAfee Web Gateway Appliance
EDMOND LIBRARY
45

0

60

Yes

48,747
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o1
02

# of Internet Stations - Public

# of Internet Stations - Staff

# of Internet Stations - Shared

Total # of Internet Stations (Sum of O7+0O8+09 Manually
Input)

Internet have WIFI?

Annual Wireless Sessions

Type of Connection

Specify OTHER

Does your library use an internet filter?

If Yes, Which Filter

Branch Name

# of Staff

# of Board

Total CEs (Sum of O1+02 Manually Input)
Does your library have internet access?
Number of Users Annually

# of Internet Stations - Public

# of Internet Stations - Staff

# of Internet Stations - Shared

Total # of Internet Stations (Sum of O7+0O8+09 Manually
Input)

Internet have WIFI?

Annual Wireless Sessions

Type of Connection

Specify OTHER

Does your library use an internet filter?

If Yes, Which Filter

Branch Name

# of Staff

# of Board

Total CEs (Sum of O1+02 Manually Input)
Does your library have internet access?
Number of Users Annually

# of Internet Stations - Public

# of Internet Stations - Staff

# of Internet Stations - Shared

Total # of Internet Stations (Sum of O7+0O8+09 Manually
Input)

Internet have WIFI?

Annual Wireless Sessions

Type of Connection

Specify OTHER

Does your library use an internet filter?

If Yes, Which Filter

Branch Name

# of Staff

# of Board

19
23
0

42

Yes

N/A

OTHER

1Gbps

Yes

McAfee Web Gateway Appliance
HARRAH LIBRARY
5

0

14

Yes

5,061

4

2

0

6

Yes
N/A
T1

Yes

McAfee Web Gateway Appliance
JONES LIBRARY

1

0

4

w

Yes
N/A
T1

Yes

McAfee Web Gateway Appliance
LUTHER LIBRARY

4

0
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Total CEs (Sum of O1+02 Manually Input)
Does your library have internet access?
Number of Users Annually

# of Internet Stations - Public

# of Internet Stations - Staff

# of Internet Stations - Shared

Total # of Internet Stations (Sum of O7+0O8+09 Manually
Input)

Internet have WIFI?

Annual Wireless Sessions

Type of Connection

Specify OTHER

Does your library use an internet filter?

If Yes, Which Filter

Branch Name

# of Staff

# of Board

Total CEs (Sum of O1+02 Manually Input)
Does your library have internet access?
Number of Users Annually

# of Internet Stations - Public

# of Internet Stations - Staff

# of Internet Stations - Shared

Total # of Internet Stations (Sum of O7+0O8+09 Manually
Input)

Internet have WIFI?

Annual Wireless Sessions

Type of Connection

Specify OTHER

Does your library use an internet filter?

If Yes, Which Filter

Branch Name

# of Staff

# of Board

Total CEs (Sum of O1+02 Manually Input)
Does your library have internet access?
Number of Users Annually

# of Internet Stations - Public

# of Internet Stations - Staff

# of Internet Stations - Shared

Total # of Internet Stations (Sum of O7+0O8+09 Manually
Input)

Internet have WIFI?

Annual Wireless Sessions

Type of Connection

Specify OTHER

Does your library use an internet filter?

If Yes, Which Filter

Yes
N/A
T1

Yes

McAfee Web Gateway Appliance
MIDWEST CITY LIBRARY
26

0

57

Yes

64,105

22

16

0

38

Yes

N/A

OTHER

1Gbps

Yes

McAfee Web Gateway Appliance
NICOMA PARK LIBRARY

Yes
N/A
T1

Yes
McAfee Web Gateway Appliance



@] Branch Name
O1 # of Staff
02 #of Board

O3 Tota CEs (Sum of O1+0O2 Manually Input)
O5 Doesyour library have internet access?

06 Number of Users Annually
O7 #of Internet Stations - Public
08 #of Internet Stations - Staff
09 #of Internet Stations - Shared

010 Total # of Internet Stations (Sum of O7+08+09 Manually

Input)
011 Internet have WIFI?
012 Annua Wireless Sessions
013 Type of Connection
014 Specify OTHER

015 Doesyour library use an internet filter?

016 If Yes, Which Filter
(@) Branch Name

Ol #of Staff

02 #of Board

O3 Tota CEs (Sum of O1+0O2 Manually Input)
O5 Doesyour library have internet access?

06 Number of Users Annually
O7 #of Internet Stations - Public
08 # of Internet Stations - Staff
09 #of Internet Stations - Shared

010 Total # of Internet Stations (Sum of O7+08+09 Manually

Input)
O11 Internet have WIFI?
012 Annua Wireless Sessions
013 Type of Connection
014 Specify OTHER

015 Doesyour library use an internet filter?

016 If Yes, Which Filter
O Branch Name

O1 #of Staff
02 #of Board

03 Tota CEs (Sum of O1+02 Manually Input)
O5 Doesyour library have internet access?

06 Number of Users Annually
O7 #of Internet Stations - Public
08 #of Internet Stations - Staff
09 #of Internet Stations - Shared

010 Total # of Internet Stations (Sum of O7+08+09 Manually

Input)
O11 Internet have WIFI?
012 Annual Wireless Sessions

NORTHWEST LIBRARY
41

0

72

Yes

61,828

56

17

0

73

Yes

N/A

OTHER

1Gbps

Yes

McAfee Web Gateway Appliance
RALPH ELLISON LIBRARY
17

0

37

Yes

71,647

Yes

N/A

OTHER

1Gbps

Yes

McAfee Web Gateway Appliance

RONALD JNORICK DOWNTOWN
LIBRARY

38

0

87
Yes
97,864
33

31

0

64

Yes
N/A
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Type of Connection

Specify OTHER

Does your library use an internet filter?
If Yes, Which Filter

Branch Name

# of Staff

# of Board

Total CEs (Sum of O1+02 Manually Input)
Does your library have internet access?
Number of Users Annually

# of Internet Stations - Public

# of Internet Stations - Staff

# of Internet Stations - Shared

Total # of Internet Stations (Sum of O7+0O8+09 Manually

Input)

Internet have WIFI?

Annual Wireless Sessions

Type of Connection

Specify OTHER

Does your library use an internet filter?
If Yes, Which Filter

Branch Name

# of Staff

# of Board

Total CEs (Sum of O1+02 Manually Input)
Does your library have internet access?
Number of Users Annually

# of Internet Stations - Public

# of Internet Stations - Staff

# of Internet Stations - Shared

Total # of Internet Stations (Sum of O7+0O8+09 Manually

Input)

Internet have WIFI?

Annual Wireless Sessions

Type of Connection

Specify OTHER

Does your library use an internet filter?
If Yes, Which Filter

Branch Name

# of Staff

# of Board

Total CEs (Sum of O1+02 Manually Input)
Does your library have internet access?
Number of Users Annually

# of Internet Stations - Public

# of Internet Stations - Staff

# of Internet Stations - Shared

OTHER

1Gbps

Yes

McAfee Web Gateway Appliance
SOUTHERN OAKS LIBRARY
26

0

36

Yes

90,817

36

15

0

51

Yes

N/A

OTHER

1Gbps

Yes

McAfee Web Gateway Appliance
VILLAGE PUBLIC LIBRARY
25

0

41

Yes

47,908

16

11

0

27

Yes

N/A

OTHER

1Gbps

Yes

McAfee Web Gateway Appliance
WARR ACRES LIBRARY
21

0

47

Yes

49,138

16

10

0
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Total # of Internet Stations (Sum of O7+08+09 Manually
Input)

Internet have WIFI?

Annual Wireless Sessions

Type of Connection

Specify OTHER

Does your library use an internet filter?

If Yes, Which Filter

Branch Name

# of Staff

# of Board

Total CEs (Sum of O1+02 Manually Input)
Does your library have internet access?
Number of Users Annually

# of Internet Stations - Public

# of Internet Stations - Staff

# of Internet Stations - Shared

Total # of Internet Stations (Sum of O7+0O8+09 Manually
Input)

Internet have WIFI?

Annual Wireless Sessions

Type of Connection

Specify OTHER

Does your library use an internet filter?

If Yes, Which Filter

26

Yes

N/A

OTHER

1Gbps

Yes

McAfee Web Gateway Appliance
WRIGHT LIBRARY

Yes
N/A
T1

Yes
McAfee Web Gateway Appliance



