METROPOLITAN LIBRARY SYSTEM Oklahoma Department of Libraries Annual Report 2015

O. CE/INTERNET USE (O1-O24)

Continuing Education			
O1 Number of Staff Who Attended Cl	E 488		
O2 Number of Board Who Attended O	_		
O3 Number of Different CE Events A			
Electronic Services and Internet Use			
O5 Does your library have internet acc	ess? Yes		
O6 Number of Users Annually	791,456		
Number of Headquarters/Main Internet S	tations:		
O7 Public	33		
O8 Staff	31		
O9 Shared	0		
O10 Total (Sum of O7+O8+O9)	64		
O11 Internet have WIFI?	Yes		
O12 Annual Wireless Sessions	N/A		
O13 Type of Connection	Other		
O14 Specify OTHER	1Gbps		
O15 Does your library use an internet f	lter? Yes		
O16 If Yes, Which Filter	McAfee Web Gateway Appliance		
Number of System-Wide Internet Station	s: System Libraries ONLY		
O17 Public Systemwide	326		
O18 Staff Systemwide	198		
O19 Shared Systemwide	0		
O20 Total (Sum of O17+O18+O19)	524		
O21 Does your library have a web page	? Yes		
O22 Update When	Daily		
O23 Which Software	Other		
O24 Hosted Where	At Library		
-	h Outlets ONLY. To add a New Branch, click the Green Add Group		
button			
O Branch Name	ALMONTE LIBRARY		
O1 # of Staff	19		
O2 # of Board	0		
O3 Total CEs (Sum of O1+O2 Manua			
O5 Does your library have internet acc			
O6 Number of Users Annually	57,501		
07 # of Internet Stations - Public	18		
08 # of Internet Stations - Staff	8		
09 # of Internet Stations - Shared	0		
O10 Total # of Internet Stations (Sum o Input)	f O7+O8+O9 Manually 26		
O11 Internet have WIFI?	Yes		
O12 Annual Wireless Sessions	N/A		
	OTHER		

013	Type of Connection	
014		1Gbps
	Does your library use an internet filter?	Yes
	If Yes, Which Filter	McAfee Web Gateway Appliance
0	Branch Name	BELLE ISLE LIBRARY
01	# of Staff	28
O2	# of Board	0
O3	Total CEs (Sum of O1+O2 Manually Input)	68
05	Does your library have internet access?	Yes
06	Number of Users Annually	43,233
07	# of Internet Stations - Public	13
08	# of Internet Stations - Staff	14
09	# of Internet Stations - Shared	0
O10	Total # of Internet Stations (Sum of O7+O8+O9 Manually Input)	27
011	Internet have WIFI?	Yes
012	Annual Wireless Sessions	N/A
013	Type of Connection	OTHER
014		1Gbps
	Does your library use an internet filter?	Yes
	If Yes, Which Filter	McAfee Web Gateway Appliance
0	Branch Name	BETHANY LIBRARY
01	# of Staff	21
02	# of Board	0
03	Total CEs (Sum of O1+O2 Manually Input)	39 Voc
05	Does your library have internet access?	Yes 38,101
06 07	Number of Users Annually # of Internet Stations - Public	11
07	# of Internet Stations - Staff	9
08	# of Internet Stations - Shared	0
010		
010	Input)	20
011	Internet have WIFI?	Yes
012		N/A
013	Type of Connection	OTHER
014	Specify OTHER	1Gbps
015	Does your library use an internet filter?	Yes
	If Yes, Which Filter	McAfee Web Gateway Appliance
0	Branch Name	CAPITOL HILL LIBRARY
01	# of Staff	15
02	# of Board	0
03	Total CEs (Sum of O1+O2 Manually Input)	57 Voc
05	Does your library have internet access?	Yes 42,621
O6 O7	Number of Users Annually # of Internet Stations - Public	42,021 14
07	# of Internet Stations - Public # of Internet Stations - Staff	9
08 09	# of Internet Stations - Shared	0
09		•

O10	Total # of Internet Stations (Sum of O7+O8+O9 Manually	23
011	Input) Internet have WIFI?	Yes
	Annual Wireless Sessions	N/A
012		OTHER
	Type of Connection	1Gbps
014		Yes
	Does your library use an internet filter?	
010	If Yes, Which Filter Branch Name	McAfee Web Gateway Appliance CHOCTAW LIBRARY
	# of Staff	17
01	# of Board	0
O2		40
O3	Total CEs (Sum of O1+O2 Manually Input)	40 Yes
05	Does your library have internet access?	
06	Number of Users Annually	23,141
07	# of Internet Stations - Public	13
08	# of Internet Stations - Staff	9
09	# of Internet Stations - Shared	0
O10	Total # of Internet Stations (Sum of O7+O8+O9 Manually Input)	22
011	Internet have WIFI?	Yes
012	Annual Wireless Sessions	N/A
013	Type of Connection	OTHER
014	Specify OTHER	1Gbps
015	Does your library use an internet filter?	Yes
016	If Yes, Which Filter	McAfee Web Gateway Appliance
0	Branch Name	DEL CITY LIBRARY
01	# of Staff	17
02	# of Board	0
03	Total CEs (Sum of O1+O2 Manually Input)	40
05	Does your library have internet access?	Yes
06	Number of Users Annually	38,345
07	# of Internet Stations - Public	12
08	# of Internet Stations - Staff	10
09	# of Internet Stations - Shared	0
O10	Total # of Internet Stations (Sum of O7+O8+O9 Manually Input)	22
011	Internet have WIFI?	Yes
012	Annual Wireless Sessions	N/A
013	Type of Connection	OTHER
014	Specify OTHER	1Gbps
015	Does your library use an internet filter?	Yes
	If Yes, Which Filter	McAfee Web Gateway Appliance
0	Branch Name	EDMOND LIBRARY
01	# of Staff	45
O2	# of Board	0
O3	Total CEs (Sum of O1+O2 Manually Input)	60
05	Does your library have internet access?	Yes
06	Number of Users Annually	48,747

07	# of Internet Stations - Public	19
07	# of Internet Stations - Staff	23
08	# of Internet Stations - Shared	0
		0
O10	Total # of Internet Stations (Sum of O7+O8+O9 Manually Input)	42
011	Internet have WIFI?	Yes
012	Annual Wireless Sessions	N/A
012	Type of Connection	OTHER
014	Specify OTHER	1Gbps
015	Does your library use an internet filter?	Yes
	If Yes, Which Filter	McAfee Web Gateway Appliance
010	Branch Name	HARRAH LIBRARY
01	# of Staff	5
01	# of Board	0
02	Total CEs (Sum of O1+O2 Manually Input)	14
05	Does your library have internet access?	Yes
05	Number of Users Annually	5,061
00	# of Internet Stations - Public	4
07	# of Internet Stations - Staff	2
08	# of Internet Stations - Shared	0
010	Total # of Internet Stations (Sum of O7+O8+O9 Manually	6
	Input)	0
011	Internet have WIFI?	Yes
012	Annual Wireless Sessions	N/A
013	Type of Connection	T1
014	Specify OTHER	
015	Does your library use an internet filter?	Yes
016	If Yes, Which Filter	McAfee Web Gateway Appliance
0	Branch Name	JONES LIBRARY
01	# of Staff	1
O2	# of Board	0
O3	Total CEs (Sum of O1+O2 Manually Input)	4
05	Does your library have internet access?	Yes
06	Number of Users Annually	608
07	# of Internet Stations - Public	2
08	# of Internet Stations - Staff	1
09	# of Internet Stations - Shared	0
O10	Total # of Internet Stations (Sum of O7+O8+O9 Manually Input)	3
011	Internet have WIFI?	Yes
012		N/A
013	Type of Connection	T1
014	Specify OTHER	
015	Does your library use an internet filter?	Yes
	If Yes, Which Filter	McAfee Web Gateway Appliance
0	Branch Name	LUTHER LIBRARY
01	# of Staff	4
01	# of Board	0
04		v v

O3	Total CEs (Sum of O1+O2 Manually Input)	12
05	Does your library have internet access?	Yes
05 06	Number of Users Annually	3,560
00 07	# of Internet Stations - Public	6
08	# of Internet Stations - Staff	2
09	# of Internet Stations - Shared	0
O10		8
011	Internet have WIFI?	Yes
012		N/A
O13	Type of Connection	T1
O14		
O15	Does your library use an internet filter?	Yes
	If Yes, Which Filter	McAfee Web Gateway Appliance
0	Branch Name	MIDWEST CITY LIBRARY
01	# of Staff	26
O2	# of Board	0
03	Total CEs (Sum of O1+O2 Manually Input)	57
05	Does your library have internet access?	Yes
06	Number of Users Annually	64,105
O 7	# of Internet Stations - Public	22
08	# of Internet Stations - Staff	16
O9	# of Internet Stations - Shared	0
O10	Total # of Internet Stations (Sum of O7+O8+O9 Manually Input)	38
011	Internet have WIFI?	Yes
012	Annual Wireless Sessions	N/A
013	Type of Connection	OTHER
O14	Specify OTHER	1Gbps
015	Does your library use an internet filter?	Yes
016	If Yes, Which Filter	McAfee Web Gateway Appliance
0	Branch Name	NICOMA PARK LIBRARY
O1	# of Staff	1
O2	# of Board	0
03	Total CEs (Sum of O1+O2 Manually Input)	7
05	Does your library have internet access?	Yes
06	Number of Users Annually	1,734
07	# of Internet Stations - Public	3
08	# of Internet Stations - Staff	1
09	# of Internet Stations - Shared	0
O10	Total # of Internet Stations (Sum of O7+O8+O9 Manually Input)	4
011	Internet have WIFI?	Yes
O12	Annual Wireless Sessions	N/A
013	Type of Connection	T1
014	Specify OTHER	
015	Does your library use an internet filter?	Yes
016	If Yes, Which Filter	McAfee Web Gateway Appliance

0	Branch Name	NORTHWEST LIBRARY
01	# of Staff	41
02	# of Board	0
02	Total CEs (Sum of O1+O2 Manually Input)	72
05	Does your library have internet access?	Yes
05	Number of Users Annually	61,828
00 07	# of Internet Stations - Public	56
07	# of Internet Stations - Staff	17
00 09	# of Internet Stations - Shared	0
010	Total # of Internet Stations (Sum of O7+O8+O9 Manually	
010	Input)	73
011	Internet have WIFI?	Yes
012	Annual Wireless Sessions	N/A
013	Type of Connection	OTHER
O14	Specify OTHER	1Gbps
015	Does your library use an internet filter?	Yes
016	If Yes, Which Filter	McAfee Web Gateway Appliance
0	Branch Name	RALPH ELLISON LIBRARY
01	# of Staff	17
02	# of Board	0
03	Total CEs (Sum of O1+O2 Manually Input)	37
05	Does your library have internet access?	Yes
06	Number of Users Annually	71,647
07	# of Internet Stations - Public	28
08	# of Internet Stations - Staff	9
09	# of Internet Stations - Shared	0
O10	Total # of Internet Stations (Sum of O7+O8+O9 Manually Input)	37
011	Internet have WIFI?	Yes
012	Annual Wireless Sessions	N/A
013	Type of Connection	OTHER
014	Specify OTHER	1Gbps
015	Does your library use an internet filter?	Yes
	If Yes, Which Filter	McAfee Web Gateway Appliance
0	Branch Name	RONALD J NORICK DOWNTOWN LIBRARY
01	# of Staff	38
02	# of Board	0
03	Total CEs (Sum of O1+O2 Manually Input)	87
05	Does your library have internet access?	Yes
06	Number of Users Annually	97,864
07	# of Internet Stations - Public	33
08	# of Internet Stations - Staff	31
00 09	# of Internet Stations - Shared	0
O10	Total # of Internet Stations (Sum of O7+O8+O9 Manually	
510	Input)	64
011	Internet have WIFI?	Yes
012	Annual Wireless Sessions	N/A

013	Type of Connection	OTHER
013	•	1Gbps
	Does your library use an internet filter?	Yes
	If Yes, Which Filter	McAfee Web Gateway Appliance
0	Branch Name	SOUTHERN OAKS LIBRARY
01	# of Staff	26
01	# of Board	0
02	Total CEs (Sum of O1+O2 Manually Input)	36
05	Does your library have internet access?	Yes
05	Number of Users Annually	90,817
00	# of Internet Stations - Public	36
07	# of Internet Stations - Staff	15
08	# of Internet Stations - Shared	0
09 010		
010	Input)	51
011	Internet have WIFI?	Yes
012	Annual Wireless Sessions	N/A
013	Type of Connection	OTHER
O14	•	1Gbps
	Does your library use an internet filter?	Yes
	If Yes, Which Filter	McAfee Web Gateway Appliance
0	Branch Name	VILLAGE PUBLIC LIBRARY
01	# of Staff	25
O2	# of Board	0
03	Total CEs (Sum of O1+O2 Manually Input)	41
05	Does your library have internet access?	Yes
06	Number of Users Annually	47,908
07	# of Internet Stations - Public	16
08	# of Internet Stations - Staff	11
09	# of Internet Stations - Shared	0
O10	Total # of Internet Stations (Sum of O7+O8+O9 Manually	27
	Input)	27
011	Internet have WIFI?	Yes
012	Annual Wireless Sessions	N/A
013	Type of Connection	OTHER
014	Specify OTHER	1Gbps
015	Does your library use an internet filter?	Yes
016	If Yes, Which Filter	McAfee Web Gateway Appliance
0	Branch Name	WARR ACRES LIBRARY
01	# of Staff	21
O2	# of Board	0
03	Total CEs (Sum of O1+O2 Manually Input)	47
05	Does your library have internet access?	Yes
06	Number of Users Annually	49,138
07	# of Internet Stations - Public	16
08	# of Internet Stations - Staff	10
09	# of Internet Stations - Shared	0

O10	Total # of Internet Stations (Sum of O7+O8+O9 Manually Input)	26
011	Internet have WIFI?	Yes
012	Annual Wireless Sessions	N/A
013	Type of Connection	OTHER
014	Specify OTHER	1Gbps
015	Does your library use an internet filter?	Yes
016	If Yes, Which Filter	McAfee Web Gateway Appliance
0	Branch Name	WRIGHT LIBRARY
01	# of Staff	2
O2	# of Board	0
03	Total CEs (Sum of O1+O2 Manually Input)	6
05	Does your library have internet access?	Yes
06	Number of Users Annually	5,497
O 7	# of Internet Stations - Public	4
08	# of Internet Stations - Staff	1
09	# of Internet Stations - Shared	0
O10	Total # of Internet Stations (Sum of O7+O8+O9 Manually Input)	5
011	Internet have WIFI?	Yes
012	Annual Wireless Sessions	N/A
013	Type of Connection	T1
014	Specify OTHER	
015	Does your library use an internet filter?	Yes
O16	If Yes, Which Filter	McAfee Web Gateway Appliance